
−4.11

−1.77

0.57

2.91
regulation of autophagy

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

MTCL1
BCL2

LAMP3
CASP1
CASP1
CASP1
DEPP1
ITPR1
ITPR1
ITPR1

RRAGD
RRAGD

PIP4K2A
DRAM1

BCL2
BCL2

HDAC6
PIP4K2B

DAPK3
DEPDC5

ATM

−2 2∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

regulation of autophagy
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 69

1

3



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

regulation of autophagy
G

S
Z


